THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY MAIL TO:

Barbara Medley

THIS HASTROWELL WAS THE TAKED DISTURBLE TO:
Barbara Medley
8141 St. Lawrence Ave
Chao, IL,60619
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:
Barbara Medley
10813 So, Prairie
Chicago, IL. 60628



Doc# 2233422033 Fee \$41.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 11/30/2022 12:40 PM PG: 1 OF 3

PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.

THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter referred to as a TODI), which was completed and signed before a
notary public on the following date: $7-31-2022$ by the property owner or owners,
whose name(s) is/are: Barkara Medley and currently live(s)
at the street address of: 8141 So. St. Lawrence in the City of: Chicago
and County of: Cook in the State of: TL with a
zip code of: 60619 , while being of sound mind and disposing memory, do/does now hereby make(s),
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating and attesting to the following: That the above-referenced property owner(s), is/
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real property, under a duly recorded DEED or other CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT which was
recorded on the date of: as document number: with the
proper County Agency in the County of: in the State of Illinois. Furthermore, this TODI is
intended to transfer the following real property:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES - WRITTEN BELOW - or - SEE ATTACHED
Two story multiple apartment mason ary apartment building with garage, Built over 62 yrs, ago,
building with garage, Built over 62 vrs. a.o.
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN): 25-15-313-004-000
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 10813 So. Prairie Ave.
Chgo., IL. 60628

Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby <u>CONVEY</u> and <u>TRANSFER</u>, effective upon the death of the above-named <u>OWNER</u>, or last to die of the <u>OWNERS</u>, the above-described real property to the named <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> on the following page in the specified <u>TENANCY TYPE</u> if multiple <u>BENEFICIARIES</u>.

ABOUES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or NADINILE AND YEAR OF THE EXAMINATION OF NADINILE AND ARROWS AND AND ASSOCIATION OF THE EXAMINATION OF STATE OF THE PLANNING STATE OF THE PLANNING

2233422033 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A)	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
Barry Thomas			
If more BENEFICIARIES are desired, Also, if there are multiple beneficiar TENANCY TYPE: CHOOSE ONE (ONLY). JOINT TENA	ies, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receive	e the transfer, it should be BENEFICIA	ARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
In the event all of the above referer replace them:	nced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease th	e owner/owners, the following CON	ITINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall
contingency BENEFICIARY (A) Tenille Medley	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
	0/2		
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) hereb purposes set forth.	y swear and affirm that the foregoi	ng wishes were made as my/our fre	e and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): Bah	bara Medley	PRINT OWNER NAME (B): $\underline{\mathcal{B}}$	rbara Medley
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A): Ban	bara Medley	SIGNATURE OF OWNER (B):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	7 31 2022	OATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	
		S TO BLA TESTED TO AND SIGNED IN	
		ALL WITNESSEF, ALID A NOTARY PUBLI DI was executed and signed on the	
signed by the owner(s) as her, his,	or their voluntary TODI in our pres	sence, at the request of her, him or	them, and while also in the
		hat we are signing or a names to thi	
and knowledge that the owner or influence or coercion by any partie		of signing of sound mind and memo	ory, and free from any undue
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A):	in L. Cory	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	HieT Irby
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	m I W	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B)	wet Irby
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	7/31/2022/	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	-31-2022
	NOTARY VERIFIC	CATION SECTION:	.1
STATE OF ILLUNO,))SS	DATE NOTARIZED: 71.3	1 2022
COUNTY OF COOK)		
I, the undersigned, a notary public the owner or owners, and witnesse subscribed on the foregoing instru- delivered the foregoing instrument forth.	es, personally known to me to be the ment, appeared before me on the best as their free and voluntary act, for	ne same persons whose names are pelow date and signed, sealed and the uses and purposes therein set	OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA F DUNIGAN ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
PRINT NOTARY NAME: BUT	DATA F. Duniga	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:	COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/22/23
	Page 2 of 2 - Transfer on Death I	nstrument - cookcountyclerkil.go	Su have 7.) " 1.02.08.22

233422033 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Unginal instrument NO: 93904000

Date of Note: 11/15/1993

Uriginal Recording Date: 11/22/1993

Property Address: 10813 S Praire Ave Chicago CHICAGO, IL 60628

Legal Description:

THE NORTH 16 FEET OF LOT 41 AND THE SOUTH 14 FEET OF LOT 42 IN BLOCK 3 IN SECOND MANUAL TRAINING SCHOOL ADDITION TO PULLMAN A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Pin #: 25-15-313-204

County: Cook County, State of Illinois